Intimation of Credit Rating of Trust  - Bank Loan Ratings and NCDs of the Trust

Investor Presentation of National Highways Infra Trust for the quarter ended September 30, 2024

Half Yearly Report of Trust for the period ended September 30, 2024

Intimation for withdrawal of Issue of  of 1,40,000 (One Lakh Forty Thousand)  Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) through Private Placement basis as the cut-off yield (i.e. the highest yield at which a bid 

is accepted) in the issue exceeded the estimated cut-off yield

Outcome of Board Meeting of National Highways Infra Investment Managers Private Limited (Investment Manager of Trust) for consideration and approval of 1.